1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated					
a)	Name	Dag Skindlo				
2	Reason for the not	Reason for the notification				
a)	Position/status	CEO of Archer Limited				
b)	Initial Notification/ Amendment	Initial notification				
3	Details of the issue	r 				
a)	Name	Archer Limited				
b)	LEI	549300D1D5TS4O1V4923				
4	Details of the trans	nsaction(s):				
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument Identification code	Shares in the issuer with ISIN no. BMG 0451H1170				
b)	Nature of the transaction	Allocation of shares in a private placement				
c)	Price(s) and					
	volume(s)	Price(s)	Volume(s)			
		NOK 1	1,000,000			
d)	Aggregated					
	information	Price(s)	Volume(s)			
	— Aggregatedvolume— Price	NOK 1,000,000	1,000,000			
e)	Date of the transaction	2023-03-06				
f)	Place of the transaction	Outside a trading venue				

1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated					
a)	Name	Espen Joranger				
2	Reason for the not	ason for the notification				
a)	Position/status	CFO of Archer Limited				
b)	Initial Notification/ Amendment	Initial notification				
3	Details of the issue	uer				
a)	Name	Archer Limited				
b)	LEI	549300D1D5TS4O1V4923				
4	Details of the transaction(s):					
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument Identification code	Shares in the issuer with ISIN no. BMG 0451H1170				
b)	Nature of the transaction	Allocation of shares in a private placement				
c) Price(s) and						
	volume(s)	Price(s)	Volume(s)			
		NOK 1	400,000			
d)	Aggregated					
	information	Price(s)	Volume(s)			
	— Aggregated volume	NOK 400,000	400,000			
	— Price					
e)	Date of the	2023-03-06				
	transaction					
f)	Place of the	Outside a trading venue				
	transaction					

1	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated				
a)	Name	Jan Erik Klepsland			
2	Reason for the notification				
a)	Position/status	Member of the board of directors of A	rcher Limited		
b)	Initial Notification/ Amendment	Initial notification			
3	Details of the issue	г			
a)	Name	Archer Limited			
b)	LEI	549300D1D5TS4O1V4923			
4	Details of the trans	Details of the transaction(s):			
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument Identification code	Shares in the issuer with ISIN no. BMG 0451H1170			
b)	Nature of the transaction	Allocation of shares in a private placement			
c)	Price(s) and				
	volume(s)	Price(s)	Volume(s)		
		NOK 1	500,000		
d)	Aggregated				
,	information	Price(s)	Volume(s)		
	Aggregated	NOK 500,000	500,000		
	volume — Price				
e)	Date of the transaction	2023-03-06			
f)	Place of the	Outside a trading venue			
	transaction				